
RSP-100 Annex B - Test Report Cover Sheet 

Product Information 

PMN: 17WFM21 ISED Company Number: 25888 

HMN: N/A UPN Number: 17WFM21 

HVIN: 260419-R3 Used IC Test Site(s) Reg. #: 4789A 

FVIN: 
Product:V.3.39.0.0 WiFi 

component: 3.4.1 
SAR Lab Company Number: N/A 

 

Emissions Information 

 Band 1 Band 2 Band 3 
Band 

4 

Band 

5 

Band 

6 

Band 

7 

Band 

8 

RSS # & Issue # 
RSS-247 / 

Issue 2 

RSS-247 / Issue 

2 

RSS-247 / 

Issue 2 
                         

Frequency Min (MHz) 5180 5180 5190                               

Frequency Max (MHz) 5700 5700 5670                               

RF Power Min (W) 

Conducted /EIRP/ERP 
N/A N/A N/A                               

RF Power Max (W) 

Conducted /EIRP/ERP 

0.00724 

(Conducted) 

0.01047 

(Conducted) 

0.00977 

(Conducted) 
                              

Field Strength Units @ distance N/A N/A N/A                               

Measured BW (kHz) 

(99%, 26 dB, 6 dB, etc.) 

16800 kHz 

(6 dB) 

17800 kHz 

(6 dB) 

36500 kHz 

(6 dB) 
                              

Calculated BW (kHz) 

As per TRC-43 
N/A N/A N/A                               

Emission Classification 

(F1D, G1D, D1D, etc.) 
16M8D1D 17M8D1D 36M5D1D                               

Transmitter Spurious Units @ 

distance 

-73.1 dBm 

(3m) 

-73.0 dBm 

(3m) 

-71.1 dBm 

(3m) 
                              

 Band 9 Band 10 Band 11 
Band 

12 

Band 

13 

Band 

14 

Band 

15 

Band 

16 

RSS # & Issue #                                                 

Frequency Min (MHZ)                                                 

Frequency Max (MHz)                                                 

RF Power Min (W) 

Conducted /EIRP/ERP 
                                                

RF Power Max (W) 

Conducted /EIRP/ERP 
                                                

Field Strength Units @ distance                                                 

Measured BW (kHz) 

(99%, 26 dB, 6 dB, etc.) 
                                                

Calculated BW (kHz) 

As per TRC-43 
                                                

https://www.ic.gc.ca/eic/site/smt-gst.nsf/eng/sf00057.html


Emission Classification 

(F1D, G1D, D1D, etc.) 
                                                

Transmitter Spurious Units @ 

distance 
                                                

 

Agreement Signature 

ATTESTATION:  The test measurements were made in accordance with the above-mentioned departmental standard(s), and that the 

equipment identified in this application has been subject to all the applicable test conditions specified in the departmental standards and all 

the requirements of the standards have been met. 

Applicant/Agent Name: KC Lee Applicant/Agent Title: Assistant Director 

Applicant/Agent Signature: 

 

Signature Date: 2020-09-18 

 


