## RSP-100 Annex B - Test Report Cover Sheet

Product Information						
PMN:	17WFM21	ISED Company Number:	25888			
HMN:	N/A	UPN Number:	17WFM21			
HVIN:	260419-R3	Used IC Test Site(s) Reg. #:	4789A			
FVIN:	Product:V.3.39.0.0 WiFi component: 3.4.1	SAR Lab Company Number:	N/A			

Emissions Information								
	Band 1	Band 2	Band 3	Band 4	Band 5	Band 6	Band 7	Band 8
RSS # & Issue #	RSS-247 /	RSS-247 / Issue	RSS-247 /					
	Issue 2	2	Issue 2					
Frequency Min (MHz)	5180	5180	5190					
Frequency Max (MHz)	5700	5700	5670					
RF Power Min (W) Conducted /EIRP/ERP	N/A	N/A	N/A					
RF Power Max (W)	0.00724	0.01047	0.00977					
Conducted /EIRP/ERP	(Conducted)	(Conducted)	(Conducted)					
Field Strength Units @ distance	N/A	N/A	N/A					
Measured BW (kHz)	16800 kHz	17800 kHz	36500 kHz					
(99%, 26 dB, 6 dB, etc.)	(6 dB)	(6 dB)	(6 dB)					
Calculated BW (kHz) As per TRC-43	N/A	N/A	N/A					
Emission Classification (F1D, G1D, D1D, etc.)	16M8D1D	17M8D1D	36M5D1D					
Transmitter Spurious Units @	-73.1 dBm	-73.0 dBm	-71.1 dBm					
distance	(3m)	(3m)	(3m)					
	Band 9	Band 10	Band 11	Band 12	Band 13	Band 14	Band 15	Band 16
RSS # & Issue #								
Frequency Min (MHZ)								
Frequency Max (MHz)								
RF Power Min (W)								
Conducted /EIRP/ERP								
RF Power Max (W)								
Conducted /EIRP/ERP								
Field Strength Units @ distance								
Measured BW (kHz)								
(99%, 26 dB, 6 dB, etc.)								
Calculated BW (kHz)								
As per TRC-43								

Emission Classification				
(F1D, G1D, D1D, etc.)				
Transmitter Spurious Units @				
distance				

Agreement Signature							
ATTESTATION: The test measurements were made in accordance with the above-mentioned departmental standard(s), and that the equipment identified in this application has been subject to all the applicable test conditions specified in the departmental standards and all the requirements of the standards have been met.							
Applicant/Agent Name:	KC Lee	Applicant/Agent Title:	Assistant Director				
Applicant/Agent Signature:		Signature Date:	2020-09-18				